
TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR RFQ 16-06 BAND INSTRUMENTS

CASCIO INTERSTATE 
MUSIC

PLAYGROUND MUSIC 
CENTER SCHMIDT'S MUSIC TAYLOR MUSIC WASHINGTON MUSIC 

CENTER

$3758                                  
30-60 DAYS

$4225                                            
10 DAYS

$4060                                                   
10 DAYS

$3633                                                          
10 DAYS

$3689                                                         
30 DAYS

$2340                                                   
30-60 DAYS

$2450                                                              
1 WEEK

$2360                                              
1 WEEK

$2288                                                     
10 DAYS

$2275                                                       
30 DAYS

$1180                                                             
30-60 DAYS

$1325                                                          
10 DAYS NO BID $1133                                                                  

10 DAYS
$1153                                                  

45 DAYS

$600 EA                                                     
@ $2400                                                             
6 MOS

$665 EA                                             
@ $2660                                                                                    

(CARRIER SOLD 
SEPARATE @ $207 EA)

NO BID $2988                                                                          
120-160 DAYS 

$2924                                                                             
4 TO 6 MOS

$10,502.00 $11,488.00 $6,420.00 $10,042.00 $10,041.00 
* See Terms on page 3

BIDDERS WHO BID "NO BID":
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS: NONE

  

Committee: Tony Chiarito Scott LaBorde Anne Larsen

FUNDING
Fund Function Object Cost Center Project
3715 7400 641 651 2393

Total Quote Price:

QUANTITY/DESCRIPTION

NONE

RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD:

Special Notes: 

The Committee for items 3 & 4 recommends No Award for items 3 & 4 due to model numbers on quote being listed incorrectly. The Committee for items 1 & 2 
award items 1 & 2 to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder Taylor Music in the amount of $5,921.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time.  All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as 
l t

                                                     POSTED: 10/14/15  12:45 PM CT
"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Florida Statutes 120.57,Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes."

$5555.56 and balance of $365.44 being paid 
from internal funds.

ITEM #4: 4 ea. FFXCC1412/A974 
Pearl Championship CarbonCare 
Varsity Lacquer FFX Marching Snare 
Drum Fade Top Finish-full mfg 
warranty. No subs. 14 x 12, Garnet 
Silver (#974) Carrier Case incl for 
each.                                                           
Ship time: 

ITEM #1: 1 ea. MCKF43 Adams 
Marimba with 4.3 Octaves, Synthetic 
Bars, Endurance Field Frame-full mfg 
warranty. No subs.                                            
Ship time: 
ITEM #2:  1 ea. YOB-441A Yamaha 
Oboe-full mfg warranty. No subs.                         
Ship time: 
ITEM #3: 1 ea. PSMT-60234N/A46 
Pearl Championship Shallow Cut 
Marching Quint Tom Set 6,10,12,13, 
14-full mfg warranty. No subs. 6 x 8, 
Midnight Black (#46) Carrier and 
Case included.                                                            
Ship time: 
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