TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR RFQ 16-06 BAND INSTRUMENTS

QUANTITY/DESCRIPTION	CASCIO INTERSTATE MUSIC	PLAYGROUND MUSIC CENTER	SCHMIDT'S MUSIC	TAYLOR MUSIC	WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER
ITEM #1: 1 ea. MCKF43 Adams Marimba with 4.3 Octaves, Synthetic Bars, Endurance Field Frame-full mfg warranty. No subs. Ship time:	\$3758 30-60 DAYS	\$4225 10 DAYS	\$4060 10 DAYS	\$3633 10 DAYS	\$3689 30 DAYS
ITEM #2: 1 ea. YOB-441A Yamaha Oboe-full mfg warranty. No subs. Ship time:	\$2340 30-60 DAYS	\$2450 1 WEEK	\$2360 1 WEEK	\$2288 10 DAYS	\$2275 30 DAYS
ITEM #3: 1 ea. PSMT-60234N/A46 Pearl Championship Shallow Cut Marching Quint Tom Set 6,10,12,13, 14-full mfg warranty. No subs. 6 x 8, Midnight Black (#46) Carrier and Case included. Ship time:	\$1180 30-60 DAYS	\$1325 10 DAYS	NO BID	\$1133 10 DAYS	\$1153 45 DAYS
ITEM #4: 4 ea. FFXCC1412/A974 Pearl Championship CarbonCare Varsity Lacquer FFX Marching Snare Drum Fade Top Finish-full mfg warranty. No subs. 14 x 12, Garnet Silver (#974) Carrier Case incl for each. Ship time:	\$600 EA @ \$2400 6 MOS	\$665 EA @ \$2660 (CARRIER SOLD SEPARATE @ \$207 EA)	NO BID	\$2988 120-160 DAYS	\$2924 4 TO 6 MOS
Total Quote Price:	\$10,502.00	\$11,488.00	\$6,420.00	\$10,042.00	\$10,041.00
Special Notes:	* See Terms on page 3				

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as

BIDDERS WHO BID "NO BID": NONE NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS: NONE

RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD:

Committee: Tony Chiarito Scott LaBorde Anne Larsen

The Committee for items 3 & 4 recommends No Award for items 3 & 4 due to model numbers on quote being listed incorrectly. The Committee for items 1 & 2 award items 1 & 2 to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder Taylor Music in the amount of \$5,921.

FUNDING

FundFunctionObjectCost CenterProject371574006416512393\$5555.56 and balance of \$365.44 being paid from internal funds.

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Florida Statutes 120.57, Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes."

POSTED: 10/14/15 12:45 PM CT